



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 3,
TO 2009 SENATE BILL 107**

September 17, 2009 – Offered by Representative BERNARD SCHABER.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill, as shown by senate substitute
2 amendment 1, as follows:

3 **1.** Page 6, line 2: delete “Provide” and substitute “Beginning on February 1,
4 2010, provide”.

5 **2.** Page 10, line 18: delete “December 1, 2009” and substitute “February 1,
6 2010”.

7 **3.** Page 11, line 7: delete “May” and substitute “July”.

8 **4.** Page 11, line 17: delete lines 17 and 18 and substitute “manufacturer shall,
9 no later than February 1, 2010, and annually, no later than September 1 beginning
10 in 2010, submit to the department a registration that”.

11 **5.** Page 12, line 10: delete “December 1, 2009” and substitute “February 1,
12 2010”.

13 **6.** Page 13, line 1: substitute “250” for “100”.

- 1 **7.** Page 13, line 4: substitute “250” for “100”.
- 2 **8.** Page 13, line 10: delete “2010” and substitute “2011”.
- 3 **9.** Page 13, line 11: delete “(c) or”.
- 4 **10.** Page 13, line 12: delete “those provisions” and substitute “that provision”.
- 5 **11.** Page 13, line 15: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
6 with page 14, line 14.
- 7 **12.** Page 15, line 16: after that line insert:
8 “(dm) *Target recycling weight for 2010.* A manufacturer’s target recycling
9 weight for the last 2 program quarters of program year 2009–10, is calculated by
10 multiplying the number of pounds of the manufacturer’s covered electronic devices
11 sold to households in this state during program year 2007–08, as reported under sub.
12 (5) (a), by 0.8 and multiplying the product by 0.5.”.
- 13 **13.** Page 15, line 19: delete “(c) 1. or (d) 1.” and substitute “(d) 1. or (dm)”.
- 14 **14.** Page 16, line 14: after that line, on page 1, line 8, of the material inserted
15 by senate amendment 1, delete “(c) 1. or”.
- 16 **15.** Page 17, line 12: delete “in” and substitute “that is due by September 1,”.
- 17 **16.** Page 18, line 13: delete “November 1, 2009” and substitute “January 1,
18 2010”.
- 19 **17.** Page 18, line 17: delete lines 17 and 18 and substitute “A person shall
20 register by submitting, no later than January 1, 2010, and annually, no later than
21 August 1 beginning in 2010, to the department a registration, using a”.
- 22 **18.** Page 19, line 12: delete “November 1, 2009” and substitute “January 1,
23 2010”.

